HB 2239-3 (LC 2161) 3/18/15 (CMT/emm/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2239

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 10, after the second "youth" insert ",
- 2 or a youth with an intellectual or developmental disability,".
- In line 11, delete "18" and insert "19".
- In line 14, delete "six" and insert "three".
- 5 After line 14, insert:
- 6 "(c) 'Youth with an intellectual or developmental disability' means an
- 7 unmarried person under 19 years of age with an intellectual disability or a
- 8 developmental disability, as those terms are defined in ORS 427.005.".
- 9 In line 19, delete "sixth" and insert "third".

10